FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-23-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office PATENT 101151948

	RM COVER SHEET TS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	ecord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	ince Type
	gnment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	nse Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merg	er Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) x Mark	f additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Christian Marazano	May 27 1999
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Delphine Compere	Month Day Year May 27 1999
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) ADIR ET COMPAGNIE	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1, rue Carle Hébert	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
	92415 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Gordon W. Hueschen	
Address (line 1) 715 The "H" Building	
Address (line 2) 310 East Michigan Avenue	
Address (line 3) Kalamazoo MI 49007	
Address (line 4)	
FOR OFFICE L 22/1999 NTHAI1 00000311 083220 09319341	JSE ONLY
FC:581 40.00 CH	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average encrovirus tele	20 minutes ner Count Sheet to be recorded in h

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0875

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 6163820030
Name Gordon W. Hueschen		
Address (line 1) 715 The "H" Building	J	
Address (line 2) 310 East Michigan Av	/enue	
Address (line 3) Kalamazoo MI 49007		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance	document # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	itent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH)	numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
09319341		
		Name and the same
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involve	d. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account	х
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the accoun eposit Account Number:	# 08-3 <u>220</u>
A	uthorization to charge additional fo	ees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belattached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.		leposit account are authorized, as
Gordon W. Hueschen		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0876 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	I ATENTO ONE!	
Conveying F		Execution Date
	Conveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Bhupesh Chandra Das	May 27 1999
Name (line 2)		
Italiie (iiiia 2)		Execution Date
	Town Townsons 1	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jean Lapagnol	May 27 1999
Name (line 2)		
<u> </u>		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
_		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa		s attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
realite (inte 2)		States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		•
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Co	de
	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san	· · · ·
Pa	Itent Application Number(s) Patent Number	er(s)
[
L		

PATENT

REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNMENT

ADIR 302 PCT US/bam (JOINT F.A.)

WHEREAS, We, (1) Christian MARAZANO
(2) Delphine COMPERE
(3) Bhupesh Chandra DAS
(4) Jean LEPAGNOL
citizens of (1) France , (2) France ,
(3) France , and (4) France residing at
(1) 14, rue Durand Benech F-92260 FONTENAY AUX ROSES (France)
(2) 6, rue Sidi Brahim F-75012 PARIS (France)
(3) 3, rue Fernand Léger F-91190 GIF SUR YVETTE (France)
(4) 4, rue de l'Eglise F-28210 CHAUDON (France)
respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
New substituted tetrahydropyridine compounds, process for preparing them
and pharmaceutical compositions containing them
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed
by us oneven date herewith; and
WHEREAS, ADIR ET COMPAGNIE
whereas, ADIR ET COMPAGNIE having a place of business at 1, rue Carle Hébert 92415 COURBEVOIE Cedex France
having a place of business at1, rue Carle Hébert 92415 COURBEVOIE Cedex
having a place of business at

PATENT REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0878 all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said

Assignee		
s the assignee of the entire ri he same, for the sole use and b	ght, title, and interest in and to choof of said	•
Assignee		
ts successors and assigns.		
FURTHER, We agree that we w	ill communicate to said	
Assignee		
kecute all divisional, continua	proceeding; sign all lawful papers tion, substitution, renewal, and I necessary assignment papers to Be Patent to be issued to said	3;
Assignee		
or said invention in the United ountries.	otain and enforce proper protection of the states and in any and all foreign over the states are set our hands this set our hands the set our hands this set our hands this set our hands this set our hands this set our hands the set our hands th	
ts successors and assigns, to our said invention in the United ountries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have a series of the many o	States and in any and all foreign we hereunto set our hands this , 1999 .	
s successors and assigns, to our said invention in the United buntries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we ha 27 day of May Gred in the presented of: Vu pour la confidence materiale of:	States and in any and all foreign ve hereunto set our hands this , 1999 (1) Christian MARAZANO	<u> </u>
is successors and assigns, to our said invention in the United ountries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we ha 27 day of May Gred in the presented of: Vu pour a finication materiale of: do la signature do Attanto DAAAZA	States and in any and all foreign /e hereunto set our hands this // 1999 (1) Christian MARAZANO // Inventor	<u> </u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we ha 27 day of May gned in the presention of: de la signature de the control of the language of the control of the	States and in any and all foreign ve hereunto set our hands this , 1999 (1) Christian MARAZANO mature: Marazano	<u> </u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we ha 27 day of May gned in the presenting of: de la signature de france AAAZAAAZAAAZAAAZAAAZAAAZAAAZAAAZAAAZAA	States and in any and all foreign ve hereunto set our hands this , 1999 (1) Christian MARAZANO mature: Threator (2) Delphine COMPERE pnature: Delphine	<u> </u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we had assigned in the Distribution of May apposed in the Distribution materially apposed in the Distribution material	States and in any and all foreign ye hereunto set our hands this , 1999 (1) Christian MARAZANO mature: Inventor (2) Delphine COMPERE Inventor Inventor	rokan
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we ha 27 day of May gned in the presenting of: de la signature de franco de la signature de franc	States and in any and all foreign ye hereunto set our hands this , 1999 (1) Christian MARAZANO mature: Inventor (2) Delphine COMPERE Inventor Bhupesh Chandra DAS Christian MARAZANO Inventor Bhupesh Chandra DAS Christian MARAZANO Inventor Bhupesh Chandra DAS	rakans Compera
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we ha 27 day of May Igned in the properties de la signature de The properties witness pour la certification matérielle signature de The Colont sée cl- Witness pour la certification matérielle la signature de Toman Si	States and in any and all foreign ye hereunto set our hands this , 1999 (1) Christian MARAZANO Inventor (2) Delphine COMPERE Inventor (3) Bhupesh Chandra DAS gnature: Bhupesh Chandra DAS	rakans Compera
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we ha 27 day of May Igned in the presentate of: de la signature de Atricul AAAZAAAZAAAZAAAZAAAZAAAZAAAZAAAZAAAZAA	States and in any and all foreign ye hereunto set our hands this , 1999 (1) Christian MARAZANO mature: Inventor (2) Delphine COMPERE Inventor Bhupesh Chandra DAS Christian MARAZANO Inventor Bhupesh Chandra DAS Christian MARAZANO Inventor Bhupesh Chandra DAS	rakans Compera
igned in the United approach of the signature de the sign	States and in any and all foreign /e hereunto set our hands this / 1999 (1) Christian MARAZANO / Inventor (2) Delphine COMPERE / Inventor (3) Bhupesh Chandra DAS / Inventor (4) Jean LEPAGNOL // Jean LEPAGNOL	rakans Compete
igned in the United assigns, to or said invention in the United ountries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we had 27 day of May igned in the confication materielle assignature de 14 day 24 signature de 14 day 24 signature de 15 signature de 16 signature de 16 signature de 17 confication matérielle assignature de 17 confication matérielle assignature de 17 confication matérielle assignature de 18 signature	States and in any and all foreign /e hereunto set our hands this / 1999 (1) Christian MARAZANO / Inventor (2) Delphine COMPERE / Inventor (3) Bhupesh Chandra DAS / Inventor (4) Jean LEPAGNOL // Jean LEPAGNOL	rakans Compera

RECORDED: 09/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0879